
 

Council Elections 2025 
TIMETABLE 

 

Action Date 

Qualifying Date Monday 7 October 2024 

Issue of Election Notice  Tuesday 5 November 2024 (12 Noon GMT) 

Council Candidate Briefing (virtual) Tuesday 12 November 2024 (1pm GMT) 

Closing date for nominations for elections  Monday 9 December 2024 (12 Noon GMT) 

Returning Officer Committee review of nominations By Tuesday 17 December 2024 

Announcement of uncontested election results Friday 20 December 2024 

Inform contested candidates of ballot Friday 20 December 2024 

Issue of voting papers for contested elections Monday 17 February 2025 

Closing date for receipt of voting papers  Tuesday 4 March 2025 (12 Noon GMT) 

Returning Officer Committee review of ballots results 

and appeals  

By Thursday 13 March 2025 

Formal announcement of Council election results  Friday 14 March 2025 

Induction begins Before end of April 2025 


